

# **KCBA VENDOR Sponsorship Packages 2025**

### Platinum Level- \$8,000

- 4 Premier Event Sponsorships- Holiday Party, Annual Dinner, Judges Trivia Night, and Steer Roast (Includes 4 tickets to Holiday Party, 4 tickets to Annual Dinner, 4 tickets to Judges Trivia Night and 4 tickets to Steer Roast)
- Unlimited Seminar Sponsorships with ability to address Attendees (Vendor table available if in person seminar)
- 6 Full Page Color Ads in Bar Briefs Magazine (every issue)
- 1 Full Page Color Tab Advertisement in KCBA Membership Directory
- Poster (if applicable) and Tabletop (if applicable) sponsorship acknowledgement at events
- Logo posting on all event invite eblasts to membership
- Sponsor appreciation social media posts for events
- Platinum Sponsor Recognition on kanecountybar.org

## Gold Level- \$5,000

- 2 Premier Event Sponsorships- Choose from Holiday Party, Annual Dinner, Judges Trivia Night or Steer Roast (Includes 2 tickets to Holiday Party, 2 tickets to Annual Dinner, 2 tickets to Judges Trivia Night, or 2 tickets to Steer Roast)
- 2 Seminar Sponsorships with ability to address Attendees (Vendor table available if in person seminar)
- 6 Full Page Color Ads in Bar Briefs Magazine (every issue)
- 1 Full Page Color Advertisement in KCBA Membership Directory
- Logo posting on all event invite eblasts to members
- Sponsor appreciation social media posts for events
- Gold Sponsor Recognition on kanecountybar.org

#### Silver Level- \$2,500

- 1 Premier Event Sponsorship Choose from Holiday Party, Annual Dinner, Judges Trivia Night or Steer Roast (Includes 1 ticket to Holiday Party, 1 ticket to Annual Dinner, 1 ticket to Judges Trivia Night, or 1 tickets to Steer Roast)
- 1 Seminar Sponsorship with ability to address Attendees (Vendor table available if in person seminar)
- 1 Full Page Color Ad in Bar Briefs Magazine following the sponsored event
- 1 Full Page Color Advertisement in KCBA Membership Directory
- Logo posting on all event invite eblasts to members
- Sponsor appreciation social media posts for event

# For more information and to become a sponsor of the KCBA:

Gina Armstrong, Executive Director

Phone: (630) 762-1915 Option 5 Email: director@kanecountybar.org